HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

COURT NO. 2
Parkes Place, Canberra

WEDNESDAY, 13 NOVEMBER 2019
AT 9:30 AM

BEFORE THE FULL COURT

FOR PUBLICATION OF REASONS AND

PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDERS

1.

BEV15

BEC17

DJM17

BA & ANOR

FMW17 & ORS

COE16

CTG18 & ANOR

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS

CHB16

10. ETV17 & ORS

11. McKINNIN

12. DFS16

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS & ANOR
SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES &
ORS

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS & ANOR
MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR
MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS & ANOR

OGAWA

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION,
CITIZENSHIP AND MULTICULTURAL
AFFAIRS & ANOR

THE QUEEN

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS & ANOR



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CAH17 & ANOR

SADYAL & ORS

KINKADE

CPX16

CYM16

DDF16

BZV18 & ORS

YOUNG

YOUNG

PELL

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR

MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS & ANOR
THE QUEEN

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR

MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR
MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION AND
BORDER PROTECTION & ANOR
MINISTER FOR IMMIGRATION,
CITIZENSHIP, MIGRANT SERVICES
AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS &
ANOR

ROADS AND MARITIME SERVICES

ROADS AND MARITIME SERVICES &
ANOR

THE QUEEN

Carolyn Rogers
Senior Registrar



